
NAAC ACCredited 

Ref. No.: VPSCET/2025-26/ 

Sr.No 

2 

3 
4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

4I0403, Maharashtta, tndia 

Academic Calendar 2025-26 
Sem -I 

Day & Date 
14/07/2025-25/07/25 

25/08/2025 
26/08/2025 

01/09/2025-07/09/2025 

18/07/25 to22/07/25-25/07/25 Commencement Of"Teaching Unit Test 1(Unit 1 & 2) 

Address: Gat No. 685, Mauje, 
Waksaı, Maval, Lonavala, Pune 
410405, Maharashtra, India 

08/09/2025 

10/09/2025 

12/09/2025 - 17/09/2025 

27/09/2025 -30/09/2025 to 
03/10/25 

06/10/2025 

21/10/2025 

28/10/2025 -03/11/2025 to 
04/10/2025 

02/11/25-05/1 1/25 

07/11/2025 

10/11/2025 - 25/11/2025 

Registration For SE, TE&BE 

02/01/2026 

Particulars 

Teaching & Learning 
Teaching & Learning 
Teaching & Leaming 
Teaching & Learning 
Teaching & Learning 
SPPU IN- SEM Exam 

Teaching & Learning 

Identifying Fast Learner/ Slow Learner Students & 
Taking Corrective Action 

Conclusion Of Teaching 
Submission Process 

Date:11-07-2025 

Mock Practical & Final Submission 

28/1 1/2025-20/12/20251FUhiversity Examination Theory 

Issue Of Term Grant Certificate To All Clear Students 
In Prelim Exam & Mock Practical 

University Examination Practical's / Oral 

Start QfNext Academic Semester 

Tol: 8830513028 | 9762853831 
Email: principalevpscei.in adminevpscet.in 
URL: Www.vpscet.in 

PRINCIPAL 

VPS College of Engineering & Techaolos 
Lonavala 

Approved by AlCTE Delhi 
Recognized by DTE {6815) 
Affiliated to SPPU PyneCEPO200201 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

