

Ref. No.: VPSCET/2025-26/

Date: 11-07-2025

Academic Calendar 2025-26 Sem -I

Sr.No	Day & Date	Particulars
1	14/07/2025-25/07/25	Registration For SE, TE&BE
2	18/07/25 to 22/07/25-25/07/25	Commencement Of Teaching Unit Test I(Unit 1 & 2)
3	25/08/2025	Teaching & Learning
4	26/08/2025	Teaching & Learning
5	01/09/2025- 07/09/2025	Teaching & Learning
6	08/09/2025	Teaching & Learning
7	10/09/2025	Teaching & Learning
8	12/09/2025 – 17/09/2025	SPPU IN- SEM Exam
9	27/09/2025 -30/09/2025 to 03/10/25	Teaching & Learning
10	06/10/2025	Identifying Fast Learner / Slow Learner Students & Taking Corrective Action
11	21/10/2025	Conclusion Of Teaching
12	28/10/2025 -03/11/2025 to 04/10/2025	Submission Process
13	02/11/25-05/11/25	Mock Practical & Final Submission
14	07/11/2025	Issue Of Term Grant Certificate To All Clear Students In Prelim Exam & Mock Practical
15	10/11/2025 – 25/11/2025	University Examination Practical's / Oral
16	28/11/2025- 20/12/2025	University Examination Theory
17	02/01/2026	Start Of Next Academic Semester



Wan
PRINCIPAL

VPS College of Engineering & Technology
Lonavala